Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors VT SERIES
1
HF2024010500301R
STANDARD OF VT SER IES CAPAC ITORS
1. Scope
This Specification covers "VT Series" V-chip aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
2. Reference Standard
Japanese industrial Standard JIS C-5141 characteristics W and JIS C-5101 except as specified in this

12.5,16 2.5 >2000 240±0 40 5
19. Recommended Land Size (Unit: mm)
20. Explanation of Part Number
Size X Y a
4 1.6 2.6 1.0
5 1.6 3.0 1.4
6.3 1.6 3.5 2.1
8×6.2L 1.6 4.5 2.1
8×10.5L 2.5 3.5 3.0
10 2.5 4.0 4.0
12.5 3.0 5.7 4.0
16 3.5 6.5 6.0
*1. Average ramp-up rate is 3C/second max.
*2. Ramp-down rate is 6C /second max.
*3 .Time from 25C to peak temperature is 8 minutes max.
Tp
Ramp-up *1
tp
Critical Zone
217°C to Tp
217
200 tL
150
Preheat 180 sec Max.
Ramp-down *2
25
25°C to Peak *3
Time (sec.)
Tem
perature
( C
)
Y
Y
a
X
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors VT SERIES
HF2024010500301R 6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Example: VT 1E 221 M - C R E 77
Length (7.7mm)
Case Diameter (6.3mm)
Lead Process (Taping & Reel)
Type (Chip)
Dash
Capacitance Tolerance (20%)
Capacitance (220F)
Voltage (25V)
Series (VT)
21. Construction
22. Construction Parts
Parts Name Materials
1 Aluminum Foil Aluminum
2 Electrolytic Paper Manila Hemp
3 Electrolyte Ethylene Glycol, Gamma-Butyrolactone
4 Aluminum Casee Aluminum
5 base plate PPA
6 Rubber Seal Synthetic Rubber
7 Lead Wire Contained Tin Plate, Tinned Copper-Clad Steel Wire
8 Ink Mixture
23. Frequency Coefficient of Allowable Ripple Current
Series Voltage (WV) Capacitance (F) Cap. Tol. (%) Type
_